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Chemical Properties

CAS No. : 364779-15-7

Formula: C36H6008

Molecular Weight: 620.86

Appearance: no data available

Storage: Powder: -20°C for 3 years | In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

Biological Description

Description

Targets(I1C50)

1. Ginsenoside Rk3 and Rh4 could have a role in treating inflammatory diseases. 2.
Ginsenoside Rk3 is often used as a major ingredient of the compound preparation for

ischemic heart diseases.

Others,NF-kB

Solubility Information

Solubility
Preparing Stock Solutions

T mM
5mM
10 mM
50 mM

DMSO: 50 mg/mL (80.53 mM),

(< 1 mg/mlrefers to the product slightly soluble or insoluble)

1mg
1.6107 mL
0.3221 mL
0.1611 mL
0.0322 mL

5mg
8.0533 mL
1.6107 mL
0.8053 mL
0.1611 mL

10mg
16.1067 mL
3.2213mL
1.6107 mL
0.3221 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in

different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

Reference

Sun], Sun G, Meng X, et al. Ginsenoside RK3 Prevents Hypoxia-Reoxygenation Induced Apoptosis in H9c2
Cardiomyocytes via AKT and MAPK Pathway][J]. Evidence-Based Complementary and Alternative Medicine, 2013,

Inhibitor - Natural Compounds - Compound Libraries - Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only- Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286

E_mail:info@targetmol.com  Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481

Page 1 of 1

www.targetmol.com



