### Data Sheet (Cat.No.T6S1495)



### Ginsenoside Rk3

Chemical Propert	ies	
CAS No. :	364779-15-7	но
Formula:	C36H60O8	Но ОН
Molecular Weight:	620.86	
Appearance: 🦲	no data available	н Ш н с
Storage:	Powder: -20°C for 3 years   In solvent: -80°C for 1 year	CH <sub>2</sub> HO

## Biological Description Description 1. Ginsenoside Rk3 and Rh4 could have a role

Targets(IC50)	Others,NF-кВ		
<b>CO</b>	Ginsenoside Rk3 is often used as a major ingredient of the compound preparation for ischemic heart diseases.		
Description	1. Ginsenoside RK3 and Rh4 could have a role in treating inflammatory diseases. 2.		

# Solubility Information Solubility OMSO: 50 mg/mL (80.53 mM), (< 1 mg/ml refers to the product slightly soluble or insoluble)</td>

### Preparing Stock Solutions

	1mg	5mg	10mg
1 mM	1.6107 mL	8.0533 mL	16.1067 mL
5 mM	0.3221 mL	1.6107 mL	3.2213 mL
10 mM	0.1611 mL	0.8053 mL	1.6107 mL
50 mM	0.0322 mL	0.1611 mL	0.3221 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

#### Reference

Sun J , Sun G , Meng X , et al. Ginsenoside RK3 Prevents Hypoxia-Reoxygenation Induced Apoptosis in H9c2 Cardiomyocytes via AKT and MAPK Pathway[J]. Evidence-Based Complementary and Alternative Medicine, 2013,

### Inhibitor · Natural Compounds · Compound Libraries · Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only. Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286 E\_mail:info@targetmol.com Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481